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DECEMBER SPECIAL SESSION 

EIGHTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE 

Legislative Document No. 197 

House of Representatives, Dec. 15, 1933. 

Report read and accepted. Report and consolidation ordered printed. 

The Committee charged with the duty of consolidating the items contained in the Report of the Controller, 
dated Dec. 7. 

Councillors 

Forrest Bond 
Frank Carlton 
Arthur Crafts 
George Lord 
Raymond Oakes 
Clyde W. Smith 
Woodman 
Governor Brann 
George Leadbetter 

Totals 

HARVEY R. PEASE, Clerk. 

EXPENSES OF GOVERNOR AND COUNCIL PAID FROM 

APPROPRIATION FOR EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT 

Days of Salary and Mileage 
Service per d'em Allowance 

68 $1,505.00 $262.26 
53 1,395.00 238.04 
61 1,385.00 617.91 

107 1,700.00 984.90 
54 1,400.00 253.81 
53 1,365.00 195.60 
SS 1,375.00 J ,040,41 

$10,125.00 $3,592.93 

Hotel 
Allowance 
$114.30 

66.75 
323.75 
68o.50 
240.58 
277.6o 
382.90 

$2,086.38 

Telephone 

$ 37.6o 
39,40 
84.05 

470.05 
324.60 
86.o6 

122.15 
570.15 
265.15 

$2,099.21 

Miscellaneous 

$24.00 
6o.05 
36.10 

49.00 

$16g.15 

Total 

$2,019.16 
1,739.19 
2,434.71 
3,8g5.50 
2,255.09 
1,924.26 
2,969,46 

570.15 
265.15 

$18,072.67 
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EXPENDITURES FROM THE CONTINGENT FUND 
Traveling Expenses 
Telephone Calls-Blaine House 
Labor-Blaine House 
Laundry Service-Blaine House 
Tea for Fire Chiefs 
Reception to State Grange 
Various teas and luncheons 
Flowers for various occasions 
Entertaining National Committee of American Legion 
Dinners to Councillors 
Entertaining Rudy Vallee party 
Use of car by Governor 
Repairs on Auto 
Insurance 
Secretarial Services to Governor Brann by D. Dexter 
Messenger Service to Governor and Council by C. D. Sawyer 
Expenses of Special Committee on Temperance 
Use of Auburn Chamber of Commerce Hall for Registration 
Transportation of Drum Corps to Chicago 
Miscellaneous Expenditure 

Total 

State of Maine Concert Feb. 22, 1933 
Catering 
Transportation Rudy Vallee 
Other transportation 
Voice amplifier 
Decorating 
Augusta House 
Miscellaneous 

Total 

Catering 
Broadcasting 
Use of bus 
Registration Cards 

Visitors Day, Sept. 1, 1933 

Use of men and trucks, paid Highway Commission 
Meals for National Guard 

$1,318-49 
527.35 
172.18 
50.24 

100.00 
200.00 
216.82 
88.31 
25.13 
27.00 
I I.18 

125.72 
44.27 
26.00 

300.00 
300.00 
190.02 
150.00 
692.80 

73.26 

$290.00 
100.00 
62.50 
55.00 
50.00 
62.70 

236.18 

$1,26o.oo 

32 5·2 5 
65.00 
29.50 

233.82 
217.6o 
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Meals for State Police 
Telegrams 
Decorating 
Labor 
Traveling expenses 
Miscellaneous, Flowers, Grass Seed, Paper, etc. 

Total 

3 

2 3·75 
48.78 
50.00 

147.15 
II8-44 
94.03 

2,613.32 




