

DECEMBER SPECIAL SESSION

EIGHTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

Legislative Document

No. 197

House of Representatives, Dec. 15, 1933.

Report read and accepted. Report and consolidation ordered printed.

The Committee charged with the duty of consolidating the items contained in the Report of the Controller, dated Dec. 7.

HARVEY R. PEASE, Clerk.

EXPENSES OF GOVERNOR AND COUNCIL PAID FROM

APPROPRIATION FOR EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

Councillors	Days of Service	Salary and per d'em	Mileage Allowance	Hotel Allowance	Telephone	Miscellaneous	Total
Forrest Bond	68	\$1,505.00	\$262.26	\$114.30	\$ 37.60		\$2,019.16
Frank Carlton	53	1,395.00	238.04	66.75	39.40		1,739.19
Arthur Crafts	61	1,385.00	617.91	323.75	84.05	\$24.00	2,434.71
George Lord	107	1,700.00	984.90	680.50	470.05	60.05	3,895.50
Raymond Oakes	54	1,400.00	253.81	240.58	324.60	36.10	2,255.09
Clyde W. Smith	53	1,365.00	195.60	277.60	86.06		1,924.26
Woodman	55	1,375.00	1,040.41	382.90	122.15	49.00	2,969.46
Governor Brann					570.15		570.15
George Leadbetter					265.15		265.15
Totals		\$10,125.00	\$3,592.93	\$2,086.38	\$2,099.21	\$169.15	\$18,072.67

EXPENDITURES FROM THE CONTINGENT FUND

Traveling Expenses	\$1,318.49
Telephone Calls—Blaine House	527.35
Labor—Blaine House	172.18
Laundry Service—Blaine House	50.24
Tea for Fire Chiefs	100.00
Reception to State Grange	200.00
Various teas and luncheons	216.82
Flowers for various occasions	88.31
Entertaining National Committee of American Legion	25.13
Dinners to Councillors	27.00
Entertaining Rudy Vallee party	11.18
Use of car by Governor	125.72
Repairs on Auto	44.27
Insurance	26.00
Secretarial Services to Governor Brann by D. Dexter	300.00
Messenger Service to Governor and Council by C. D. Sawyer	300.00
Expenses of Special Committee on Temperance	190.02
Use of Auburn Chamber of Commerce Hall for Registration	150.00
Transportation of Drum Corps to Chicago	692.80
· · ·	
Miscellaneous Expenditure	73.26
Miscellaneous Expenditure	73.26
Miscellaneous Expenditure	73.26
Miscellaneous Expenditure Total	73.26
Miscellaneous Expenditure Total State of Maine Concert Feb. 22, 1933	73.26 \$4,638.77
Miscellaneous Expenditure Total State of Maine Concert Feb. 22, 1933 Catering	73.26 \$4,638.77 \$290.00
Miscellaneous Expenditure Total State of Maine Concert Feb. 22, 1933 Catering Transportation Rudy Vallee	73.26 \$4,638.77 \$290.00 100.00
Miscellaneous Expenditure Total State of Maine Concert Feb. 22, 1933 Catering Transportation Rudy Vallee Other transportation	73.26 \$4,638.77 \$290.00 100.00 62.50
Miscellaneous Expenditure Total State of Maine Concert Feb. 22, 1933 Catering Transportation Rudy Vallee Other transportation Voice amplifier	73.26 \$4,638.77 \$290.00 100.00 62.50 55.00
Miscellaneous Expenditure Total State of Maine Concert Feb. 22, 1933 Catering Transportation Rudy Vallee Other transportation Voice amplifier Decorating	73.26 \$4,638.77 \$290.00 100.00 62.50 55.00 50.00
Miscellaneous Expenditure Total State of Maine Concert Feb. 22, 1933 Catering Transportation Rudy Vallee Other transportation Voice amplifier Decorating Augusta House	73.26 \$4,638.77 \$290.00 100.00 62.50 55.00 50.00 62.70
Miscellaneous Expenditure Total State of Maine Concert Feb. 22, 1933 Catering Transportation Rudy Vallee Other transportation Voice amplifier Decorating Augusta House	73.26 \$4,638.77 \$290.00 100.00 62.50 55.00 50.00 62.70
Miscellaneous Expenditure Total State of Maine Concert Feb. 22, 1933 Catering Transportation Rudy Vallee Other transportation Voice amplifier Decorating Augusta House Miscellaneous Total	73.26 \$4,638.77 \$290.00 100.00 62.50 55.00 50.00 62.70 236.18
Miscellaneous Expenditure Total State of Maine Concert Feb. 22, 1933 Catering Transportation Rudy Vallee Other transportation Voice amplifier Decorating Augusta House Miscellaneous Total Visitors Day, Sept. 1, 1933	73.26 \$4,638.77 \$290.00 100.00 62.50 55.00 50.00 62.70 236.18 856.38
Miscellaneous Expenditure Total State of Maine Concert Feb. 22, 1933 Catering Transportation Rudy Vallee Other transportation Voice amplifier Decorating Augusta House Miscellaneous Total Visitors Day, Sept. 1, 1933 Catering	73.26 \$4,638.77 \$290.00 100.00 62.50 55.00 50.00 62.70 236.18 856.38 \$1,260.00
Miscellaneous Expenditure Total State of Maine Concert Feb. 22, 1933 Catering Transportation Rudy Vallee Other transportation Voice amplifier Decorating Augusta House Miscellaneous Total Visitors Day, Sept. 1, 1933	73.26 \$4,638.77 \$290.00 100.00 62.50 55.00 50.00 62.70 236.18 856.38

Use of bus65.00Registration Cards29.50Use of men and trucks, paid Highway Commission233.82Meals for National Guard217.60

LEGISLATIVE DOCUMENT No. 197	3
Meals for State Police	23.75
Telegrams	48.78
Decorating	50.0 0
Labor	147.15
Traveling expenses	118.44
Miscellaneous, Flowers, Grass Seed, Paper, etc.	94.03
Total	2,613.32

.